Table 3: Consumer Price Index Annual Growth by Group, 2022-2025

%

!

Weights

2025
i)
Apr

Sk
May

SHs
June

2025-2022 cde saxall cuuan llgional) jland oasbill o8l g i) galll 03 50

%

Consumer Price Index

Food and beverages

Tobacco

Clothing and footwear

Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels
Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance
Health

Transport

Communication

Recreation and culture

Education

Restaurants and hotels

Insurance and financial services

Personal care, social protection and miscellaneous goods

100.0
12.0
0.2
4.9
33.6
6.4
2.2
14.0
5.7
3.9
7.6
3.6
1.2
4.6

0.2
1.7
1.7
1.2
1.0
-4.0
0.0
-5.1
0.3
8.1
0.0
-0.1
3.8
5.3

0.8
0.4
1.9
1.2
2.1
-3.9
0.0
2.4
0.4
8.4
0.0
-0.1
9.3
4.7

0.1
0.4
2.0
1.1
2.2
-4.6
0.0
-6.3
0.1
5.4
0.0
-0.1
13.3
4.0

-0.1
-0.1
2.1
1.3
24
-0.2
0.0
-11.2
0.8
8.4
0.0
2.6
14.4
4.5

-0.6
-0.9
1.2
-0.2
25
-0.5
0.0
-14.4
-0.4
17.7
0.0
4.0
13.5
3.4

-0.7
0.3
-0.6
-5.8
2.5
-1.4
0.0
-11.3
-0.2
4.7
0.0
3.2
5.1
4.4

0.1
-1.1
0.6
-6.9
2.9
2.9
0.0
-5.8
-0.3
1.8
0.0
2.9
6.8
1.8

-0.5
-1.8
0.7
-9.3
2.2
4.8
0.0
-6.8
-0.6
-2.4
0.0
2.6
6.8
4.7

0.2
0.5
1.0
-9.2
24
4.1
0.0
-3.5
0.6
-6.0
0.0
2.0
6.6
2.5

1.5
0.4
0.9
-9.2
3.2
5.0
0.0
24
0.6
-1.5
0.0
23
6.6
2.6

gl Jlany bl o8 )

Sl pliall 5 4p2e Y

&l
LaaYl 5 LDl

GOAY a8l gty  Glalls ol oS5 colaall 5 ¢Sl
sl Aalie Y1 Ailpal) a5 A 5l Calanall il el
Asall

Jail)

aYlaiyl

2 o5 0

R

Gl 5 acUadl)

Aallall cileasll el

e il ool A Liia¥) dubaall s ducad ) 4ial

Source: Statistics Centre - Abu Dhabi

Note: This series is not seasonally adjusted. Monthly movements may be volatile.

Values may vary due to rounding to the nearest decimal place
Return to Main Page

Contact us for media support and coordination.

.This is classified as Confidential

@Lﬁ‘-;bﬂ;y‘ﬁf:Jw|
e 4 e dll S jall K5 B L ge Alulid) 38 Jpaad oy Y 1ddaaDle
a5 5 ke by G AY Gl A adll (alias 5§

S ) Ayl J) 8392

iidlg @c ) Lo Juolgdl (24 L;W}”J,&lll.




