

**الجدول 3:** النمو السنوي للرقم القياسي لأسعار المستهلك حسب المجموعة، 2025-2022

Group	الوزن Weights	Jan	فبراير Feb	مارس Mar	ابريل Apr	مايو May	يونيو June	يوليو Jul	اغسطس Aug	سبتمبر Sep	أكتوبر Oct	2025		المجموعة المجموعة
												%	%	
<b>Abu Dhabi Emirate</b>														امارة ابوظبي
Consumer Price Index	100.0	0.2	0.8	0.1	-0.1	-0.6	-0.7	0.1	-0.5	0.2	1.5			الرقم القياسي لأسعار المستهلك
Food and beverages	12.0	1.7	0.4	0.4	-0.1	-0.9	0.3	-1.1	-1.8	0.5	0.4			الاغذية والمشروبات
Tobacco	0.2	1.7	1.9	2.0	2.1	1.2	-0.6	0.6	0.7	1.0	0.9			التبغ
Clothing and footwear	4.9	1.2	1.2	1.1	1.3	-0.2	-5.8	-6.9	-9.3	-9.2	-9.2			الملابس والاحذية
Housing, water, electricity, gas and other fuels	33.6	1.0	2.1	2.2	2.4	2.5	2.5	2.9	2.2	2.4	3.2			السكن، والمياه، والكهرباء، والغاز، وأنواع الوقود الأخرى
Furnishings, household equipment and routine household maintenance	6.4	-4.0	-3.9	-4.6	-0.2	-0.5	-1.4	2.9	4.8	4.1	5.0			التجهيزات والمعدات المنزلية واعمال الصيانة الاعتيادية للبيوت
Health	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			الصحة
Transport	14.0	-5.1	-2.4	-6.3	-11.2	-14.4	-11.3	-5.8	-6.8	-3.5	2.4			النقل
Communication	5.7	0.3	0.4	0.1	0.8	-0.4	-0.2	-0.3	-0.6	0.6	0.6			الاتصالات
Recreation and culture	3.9	8.1	8.4	5.4	8.4	17.7	4.7	1.8	-2.4	-6.0	-1.5			الترفيه والثقافة
Education	7.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			التعليم
Restaurants and hotels	3.6	-0.1	-0.1	-0.1	2.6	4.0	3.2	2.9	2.6	2.0	2.3			المطاعم والفنادق
Insurance and financial services	1.2	3.8	9.3	13.3	14.4	13.5	5.1	6.8	6.8	6.6	6.6			التأمين والخدمات المالية
Personal care, social protection and miscellaneous goods	4.6	5.3	4.7	4.0	4.5	3.4	4.4	1.8	4.7	2.5	2.6			العناية الشخصية والحماية الاجتماعية والسلع المتنوعة

Source: Statistics Centre - Abu Dhabi

Note: This series is not seasonally adjusted. Monthly movements may be volatile.

Values may vary due to rounding to the nearest decimal place

[Return to Main Page](#)

المصدر: مركز الإحصاء - أبوظبي

ملاحظة: لا يتم تعديل هذه السلسلة موسمياً. قد تكون الحركات الشهرية متقلبة.

قد تختلف القيم نتيجة التقارب لأقرب رقم عشرى واحد

[العودة إلى الصفحة الرئيسية](#)

[Contact us for media support and coordination.](#)

[للنشر الإعلامي يرجى التواصل معنا للدعم والتنسيق](#)